

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6593/2007

H. GAYATHRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.A. FAROOK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for appoint a guardian of a minor and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. T.S. Shanthy,Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. T.S. Shanthy appearing on behalf of Mr. P. Narasimhan, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner states that they have filed one application for correcting the numbers of the respondents. However, such application is not found on record. Office has to verify the record. If such application is filed, it should be placed in the record at the earliest. If not filed, petitioner may file such application on or before 25.09.2008.

List the matter on 25.09.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar