

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6593/2007

H. GAYATHRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.A. FAROOK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for appoint a guardian of a minor, vacating stay
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Shanthy, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to petitioner Nos.3 and 4, as per
Court's order dated 25.10.2010. Since notice forwarded by
their Advocate has returned back 'unclaimed', such notices be
sent through the City Civil Court, Bangalore for effecting
service upon the petitioners herein, who were original
defendants in Original litigation being O.S. No.6041/1992.

List again on 11.2.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR