

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6593/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in RFA No.939/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H. GAYATHRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.A. FAROOK & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for appoint a guardian of a minor,vacating stay and
and appln. for seeking permission to withdraw AI of the Vakalatnama
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.
Mrs.T.S. Shanthi,Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that in the
light of the statement made by the counsel who
filed the special leave petition seeking
permission for withdrawal of the vakalatnama,
notice was issued to the petitioners. Office
report shows that petitioners have received the
notice even in the month of January, 2011 but
till now no steps have been taken for prosecuting

...2/-

-2-

the SLP by engaging a counsel. In these
circumstances, the special leave petition is
dismissed for non-prosecution.
Limited interim order granted on
20.04.2007 shall stand vacated.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master