

LISTING ON 04.10.2013

COURT NO.1

ITEM NO.8

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCTORY APPLICATION NO. 8
(Application for early hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10751 OF 2011

H.Gayathri & Ors.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

M.A. Farook & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are six respondents in the matter. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate is representing to respondent nos. 1 & 2 and respondent nos. 4 to 6 stand served the notice at SLP stage but have not entered appearance (respondent no. 3 has dead and Lrs. are already on record as respondent nos. 3-6 in the matter).

Service of notice is complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court but statement of case has not been filed by the Appellants / Respondents.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 & 2 on 16.04.2013 filed an application for early hearing. Same is registered as I.A. No. 8.

The above mentioned application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Advocate
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-