

LISTING ON 24.04.2015
COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 7

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10751 OF 2011

H. Gayathri & Ors.

... Appellants

Versus

M. A. Farook & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave against the Judgment and Order dated 22.12.2006 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore passed in RFA No. 939/200.

There are six respondent in the matter. Respondent Nos 1 and 2 are represented by Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate and service is complete on respondent nos 4 to 6 at SLP stage and respondent no. 3 has died before the SLP was filed and while the matter was pending before the High Court.

It is submitted that Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate for respondent No.s 1 & 2 has on 31.03.2015 filed an application for early hearing and the same has been registered as IA No. 9.

The abovesaid application is listed before the Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. E. C. Vidyasagar, Advocate.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR