

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10751/2011

H. GAYATHRI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.A. FAROOK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list this matter after the ensuing Diwali Holidays.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR