

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 10751/2011

H. GAYATHRI & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M.A. FAROOK & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

On 12.10.2017, when the matter came up for hearing we have given an opportunity to the learned counsel for the appellants to have instructions in the matter.

Today, the learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that he has no instructions to prosecute the matter. However, he made an oral request to discharge him from the case. Request is accepted. In view thereof, there is no reason to again adjourn the matter.

In these circumstances, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[N.V. RAMANA]

.....J.
[AMITAVA ROY]

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 02, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10751/2011

H. GAYATHRI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.A. FAROOK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava S. Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. B. Janardhana, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of
accordingly.(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)